07.01.70. Grindelwald

course name: Asphubel
course length: 500
vertical drop: 166 m
number of gates: 46/46
course setters: J. Beranger FRA/A. Schlunegger SUI
weather: sunny
sniw: icy
temperature: -15C
started: 96-16
finished: 51

DA W N =

[0¢]

10.

11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

. Michele Jacot

. Betsy Clifford

. Marilynn Cochran
. Annie Famose

. Florence Steurer

. Gertraud Gabl

. Karen Budge
. Kiki Cutter
. Gina Hathorn

Britt Lafforgue

Francoise Macchi
Karen Christiansen
Rosie Fortna

Clotilde Fasolis
Christa Hintermaier

Roselda Joux
Christine Rolland

Anneroesli Zryd
Kari-Anne Ruud
Julia Spettel

FRA
CND
USA
FRA
FRA

AUT

USA
USA
GBR

FRA

FRA
NOR
USA

ITA
FRG
ITA
FRA

SUI
NOR
AUT

49.31
49.15
47.82
48.32
49.38

48.77

50.10
50.35
50.42

51.57

50.01
51.69
51.70

52.71
51.82
53.70
51.67

53.61
53.51
53.72

Slalom, women

48.12
48.52
49.93
49.44
48.37

49.74

49.43
49.28
49.61

49.42

52.03
50.53
50.87

50.43
51.65
49.82
52.06

50.83
51.14
51.06

97.49
97.67
97.75
97.76
97.95

98.51

99.53
99.63
100.03

100.99

102.04
102.22
102.57

103.14
103.47
103.52
103.73

104.34
104.65
104.78

(1)
(10)
(2)
(8
(13)

(3)
(24!
(7
(6
(22)
(17)

(20)
(19)

(18)
(23)

(30)



21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.

Diane Culver

Conchita Puig
Felicity Field
Rosi Speiser
Vreni Inaebnit
Divina Galica
Debbie Flanders

Dora Storm
Traudl Walz
Hedi Schillig

Anne Brusletto
Michele Rubli
Harue Okitsu

Martha Buehler
Ann Black
Martha Vogl
Juta Knobloch

Olga Villanova
Draga Zuraj

Jocellyne Perillat
Marianne Hefti
Monique Vaudroz
Lucia Sosio

DQ:

Annemarie Proell
Ingrid Lafforgue

Judy Nagel

Barbara Cochran

Berni Rauter
Wiltrud Drexel

Rosi Mittermaier

Traudl Treichl
Olga Pall

Heidi Zimmermann

Julie Wolcott
Susan Corrock
Isabelle Mir
Brigite Seiwald

CND

SPA
GBR
FRG
SUI
GBR
USA

AUT
FRG
SUI

NOR
SUI
JAP

LIE

USA
FRG
AUT

AND
YUG

FRA
SUI
SUI
ITA

AUT
FRA
USA
USA
AUT
AUT
FRG
FRG
AUT
AUT
USA
USA
FRA
AUT,

52.77

54.37
54.12
52.90
53.06

54.83

54.93

57.44

59.12

(D,
( 4),
(3),
(9,
(12),
(14),
(15),
(16),
(26),
21),
(25),
(28),
(29),

52.14

51.29
51.70
53.13
53.09

52.71

53.51

51.80

54.33

104.91

105.66
105.82
106.03
106.15
106.52
106.58

107.24
107.50
107.54

108.17
108.44
108.70

109.24
109.55
109.89
109.92

111.63
111.86

112.30
112.66
113.01
113.45

(54!

(37)

(32)



Judi Crawford

Edith Hillbrandt-Sprecher
Francine Morret
Catherine Cuche

CND,
SUI
SUI
SUI
SUI
USA,
AUT,

FRA

(10)
(11
(13)

(17)
(24!
(7
(6
(27!

(22)
(20)

(19)
(18)

(541

Ruth Wehern
Patty Boydstun
Ingrid Gfoellner
etc.
DQ(2):
Dominique Mathieu
Beranger 1¥ run 46g
1. Marilynn CochranUSA  47.82 ( 2)
2. Annie Famose ~ FRA 48.32 ( §8)
3. Gertraud Gabl  AUT 48.77 ( 3)
4. Betsy Clifford  CND 49.15
5. Michele Jacot FRA 49.31
6. Florence Steurer FRA 49.38
7. Francoise Macchi FRA 50.01
8. Karen Budge USA 50.10
9. Kiki Cutter USA 50.35
10. Gina Hathorn GBR 5042
11. D. Mathieux FRA 50.60
12. Britt Lafforgue  FRA 51.57
13. Christine Rolland FRA 51.67
14. K. Christiansen NOR 51.69
15. Rosie Fortna USA 51.70
16. Ch. Hintermaier FRG 51.82
17. Clotilde Fasolis ITA 52.71
18. Diana Culver CND 52.77
19. Rosi Speiser FRG 52.90
20. Vreni Inaebnit SUI  53.06
21. Kari-Anne Ruud NOR 53.51
22. Anneroesli Zryd SUI  53.61

(38),
(40),
(44),
(56),

27) (1% run:11 - 50,60)

Schlunegger 2" run 46g
1. Michele Jacot FRA 48.12
2. Florence Steurer FRA 48.37
3. Betsy Clifford  CND 48.52
4. Kiki Cutter USA 49.28
5. Britt Lafforgue  FRA 49.42
6. Karen Budge USA 49.43
7. Annie Famose FRA 49.44
8. Gina Hathorn GBR 49.61
9. Gertraud Gabl AUT 49.74

10. Roselda Joux ITA  49.82

11. Marilynn CochranUSA  49.93

12. Clotilde Fasolis ITA  50.43

13. K. Christiansen = NOR 50.53

14. Anneroesli Zryd SUI  50.63

15. Rosie Fortna USA 50.87

16. Julia Spettel AUT 51.06

17. Kari-Anne Ruud NOR 51.14

18. Conchita Puig SPA  51.29

19. Ch. Hintermaier FRG 51.65

20. Felicity Field GBR 51.70

21. Martha Buehler LIE  51.80

22. Francoise Macchi FRA 52.03

23. Christine Rolland FRA 52.06

24. Diane Culver CND 52.14



